ET on 07/25/2025 under Order No.2114646625 which expires on 07/24/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes: (1364150327)

25

Two hundred forty-five thousand, five hundred and twenty-eight dollars ($245,528); further services 
to be decided and added via amendment. In addition, there is a $1,000 allowance for reimbursable 
expenses.

.2 Percentage Basis
(Insert percentage value)

Not applicable  (   ) % of the Owner’s budget for the Cost of the Work, as calculated in accordance with

[...]

of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original and such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the 
same Agreement. The Owner and Architect may conduct this transaction, including any amendments, by electronic 
means, including the use of electronic signatures.

Two hundred forty-five thousand, five hundred and twenty-eight dollars ($245,528); further services 
to be decided and added via amendment. In addition, there is a $1,000 allowance for reimbursable 
expenses.

…

Not applicable  (   ) % of the Owner’s budget for the Cost of the Work, as calculated in accordance with 
Section 11.6.